
PRILOGA 

 

SEZNAM NADSTANDARDNIH ZAPOSLITEV V OSNOVNIH ŠOLAH NA DAN 1. 5. 2021 
 
 
TABELA ŠT. 1: 

 
OSNOVNA ŠOLA 

ŠTEVILO UČENCEV V 
ODDELKIH  

1. RAZREDOV 
 

DELEŽ ZAPOSLITVE 
DRUGIH 

STROKOVNIH 
DELAVCEV 

STROŠKI NA 
MESEC V EUR 
(stanje 5/2021) 

1. Branik  
 

14 0,50 69,63 

2. Čepovan  
 

13 (kombiniran oddelek) 0,45 1.435,60 

3.  Dornberk 
    POŠ Prvačina 
 

20 
10 (kombiniran oddelek) 

0,50 
0,50 

1.359,17 
1.033,88 

4. Frana Erjavca        
    Nova Gorica  
 
 

68 0,50 
0,50 
0,42 

1.556,46 
1.447,19 
1.342,92 

5. Milojke Štrukelj  
    Nova Gorica  
 
 

80 0,32 
0,32 
0,32 

1.075,74 
1.052,19 
1.094,56 

6. Solkan  
 
   
   POŠ Grgar 
    
   POŠ Trnovo 
 

48 
 
 

12 (kombiniran oddelek) 
 

2 (kombiniran oddelek) 

0,50 
0,41 
0,41 
0,50 
0,10 

- 

183,77 
1.209,82 

659,25 
27,36 

313,98 
- 

7. Šempas  
 
 

32 0,41 
0,43 

1.432,14 
1.320,18 

8. Kozara  
    Nova Gorica 
 

3 (kombiniran oddelek) 0,24 887,80 

 
SKUPAJ  
 

 
302 

 
7,33 

 
17.501,64 

 
 
TABELA ŠT. 2: 

 
OSNOVNA ŠOLA 

 
DELOVNO MESTO 

 
DELEŽ ZAPOSLITVE 

STROŠKI NA 
MESEC V EUR 
(stanje 5/2021 

1. Branik  psiholog 
 

0,37 
 

1.148,73 
 

2. Čepovan  kuhar 
 

0,50 
 

809,93 

3. Frana Erjavca        
    Nova Gorica  

admin. knjigovodja 
 

0,50 
 

907,81 
 



 

4. Milojke Štrukelj  
    Nova Gorica  

socialni delavec 
psiholog 
pedagog 
administrator 
 

1,00 
0,20 
0,20 
0,50 

3.796,63 
761,98 
615,48 

1.102,70 

5. Solkan  
 

svetovalni delavec 0,50 1.674,12 

6. Kozara  
    Nova Gorica 
 

logoped 
kuharski pomočnik 

0,41 
0,24 

1.356,31  
256,72 

 
SKUPAJ  
 

 4,42 12.430,41 

 
 
TABELA ŠT. 3: 

 
OSNOVNA ŠOLA 

 
DELOVNO MESTO 

 
DELEŽ ZAPOSLITVE 

STROŠKI NA 
MESEC V EUR 
(stanje 5/2021 

1. Branik  
 

voznik 0,18 282,07 

2. Čepovan  
 

voznik 0,19 284,07 

3. Dornberk 
 

voznik 0,20 275,49 

4. Kozara  
    Nova Gorica 
 

voznik 0,10 255,41 

 
SKUPAJ  
 

 0,67 1.097,04 

 

 


